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Erneuerungswahl der st.gallischen Mitglieder des Ständerates 2015 22.10.15/10:09KANTON ST.GALLEN

Bet.
%

Gemeinden Stimmbe-
rechtigte eingeg. leer ungültig gültig

Keller-
Sutter

Rech-
steiner

Ammann
Richard

Gilli
Yvonne

Ammann
Thomas

Graf
Andreas

Kessler
Margrit

Müller
Thomas

Stimmzettel Oppliger
Hansund Wahlkreise

St.Gallen 49.845185 22484 47 98 22339 12974 13536 1295 1686 4827 518 1232 4666 586

Eggersriet 53.41637 874 1 4 869 623 400 47 73 123 29 38 289 25

Wittenbach 47.76016 2868 4 7 2857 1950 1296 200 263 295 93 126 937 98

Häggenschwil 57.2871 498 1 0 497 388 174 26 88 33 20 23 164 27

Muolen 52.5849 446 1 0 445 332 137 22 90 33 15 15 162 19

Waldkirch 52.32453 1284 4 10 1270 1001 405 85 201 74 40 46 471 49

Andwil 53.81339 720 0 1 719 543 262 69 76 54 26 30 256 21

Gossau 47.811987 5724 13 23 5688 4266 2382 452 535 545 151 203 1953 123

Gaiserwald 52.65762 3029 4 12 3013 2203 1277 328 328 268 74 130 943 88

St.Gallen 76099 49.8 37927 75 155 37697 984118439666252334025241986924280 1036

Mörschwil 62.62558 1602 2 4 1596 1170 593 77 262 144 55 63 578 30

Goldach 47.65759 2741 6 13 2722 1873 1274 133 234 234 86 128 988 69

Steinach 44.72217 991 6 5 980 651 427 35 87 103 72 58 356 15

Berg 61.1606 370 0 0 370 262 157 23 39 36 17 15 129 22

Tübach 57.0910 519 2 3 514 380 221 30 47 42 19 15 185 21

Untereggen 54.9745 409 1 1 407 249 172 21 63 51 14 17 152 8

Rorschacherberg 50.84389 2230 5 20 2205 1500 961 104 155 208 86 115 872 49

Rorschach 42.94119 1766 3 13 1750 1058 920 83 110 225 37 65 638 33

Thal 45.14054 1827 5 4 1818 1253 685 78 153 146 68 86 806 69

Rorschach 25357 49.1 12455 30 63 12362 47045624541189115058454108396 316

Rheineck 48.21794 864 4 4 856 576 356 43 95 79 27 39 335 28

St.Margrethen 44.82550 1142 2 9 1131 744 387 51 117 74 31 47 541 32

Au 46.13905 1801 2 7 1792 1197 660 90 287 157 43 129 690 46

Berneck 52.02568 1336 3 4 1329 928 480 46 227 137 45 101 443 50

Balgach 51.12842 1451 4 2 1445 981 510 62 310 150 37 118 473 36

Diepoldsau 45.93797 1744 5 7 1732 1232 476 87 393 116 42 109 644 56

Widnau 45.05382 2420 4 17 2399 1593 788 138 481 176 56 171 920 59

Rebstein 45.82542 1164 0 0 1164 768 394 49 192 97 33 124 459 42

Marbach 53.11356 720 0 3 717 477 213 32 175 68 25 60 260 25

Altstätten 47.46821 3231 9 19 3203 2054 1117 107 822 255 57 368 1020 143

Eichberg 52.1997 519 2 4 513 340 126 35 152 30 16 31 205 16

Oberriet 51.85774 2989 9 20 2960 1998 570 83 1133 103 67 191 1180 66

Rüthi 56.41408 794 1 11 782 506 170 16 434 24 12 27 213 19

Rheintal 41736 48.3 20175 45 107 20023 7383151549114664818839624713394 618
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Bet.
%

Gemeinden Stimmbe-
rechtigte eingeg. leer ungültig gültig

Keller-
Sutter

Rech-
steiner

Ammann
Richard

Gilli
Yvonne

Ammann
Thomas

Graf
Andreas

Kessler
Margrit

Müller
Thomas

Stimmzettel Oppliger
Hansund Wahlkreise

Sennwald 48.13070 1475 4 8 1463 993 468 58 205 102 39 57 523 256

Gams 53.02093 1109 3 5 1101 813 392 46 198 96 45 41 339 83

Grabs 51.14552 2326 3 8 2315 1621 984 127 193 226 64 110 704 303

Buchs 47.26498 3065 11 14 3040 2051 1371 196 249 319 95 156 919 248

Sevelen 48.42537 1227 2 3 1222 811 475 69 71 106 34 36 489 122

Wartau 47.73032 1445 5 8 1432 1036 608 100 86 132 31 42 517 83

Werdenberg 21782 48.9 10647 28 46 10573 3491442308981100259642987325 1095

Sargans 48.73766 1833 5 7 1821 1184 831 110 157 231 72 105 536 59

Vilters-Wangs 50.83124 1587 1 8 1578 1071 604 92 115 149 62 70 600 51

Bad Ragaz 46.63460 1611 4 9 1598 1146 578 152 124 164 85 84 577 45

Pfäfers 52.01091 567 1 9 557 385 195 44 50 45 30 21 230 23

Mels 49.85719 2847 8 24 2815 2093 993 173 320 182 100 81 1069 110

Flums 44.93087 1387 10 10 1367 960 431 75 84 97 63 53 606 49

Walenstadt 49.23584 1762 4 6 1752 1208 659 130 172 181 65 76 630 53

Quarten 49.01939 950 9 7 934 641 299 60 100 95 52 46 384 31

Sarganserland 25770 48.7 12544 42 80 12422 46325365291144112283645908688 421

Amden 49.61357 673 2 3 668 428 180 62 70 67 29 38 300 33

Weesen 47.81109 530 0 2 528 294 196 52 39 106 34 40 174 22

Schänis 45.72649 1210 2 8 1200 803 356 120 111 142 58 57 494 43

Benken 49.82007 999 4 8 987 662 269 84 117 87 45 32 438 35

Kaltbrunn 39.63008 1192 5 4 1183 776 387 93 139 130 58 44 489 38

Gommiswald 48.93560 1740 5 8 1727 1115 485 158 167 191 90 82 758 59

Uznach 43.53693 1605 4 3 1598 1102 612 140 157 203 68 86 528 40

Schmerikon 44.12287 1008 1 9 998 667 366 88 98 160 41 62 339 32

Rapperswil-Jona 47.618131 8624 30 31 8563 5437 3710 674 639 1589 333 602 2513 194

Eschenbach 47.76132 2923 6 15 2902 1984 930 235 281 350 121 118 1190 87

See-Gaster 43933 46.7 20504 59 91 20354 72231161877302518181706749113268 583
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Bet.
%

Gemeinden Stimmbe-
rechtigte eingeg. leer ungültig gültig

Keller-
Sutter

Rech-
steiner

Ammann
Richard

Gilli
Yvonne

Ammann
Thomas

Graf
Andreas

Kessler
Margrit

Müller
Thomas

Stimmzettel Oppliger
Hansund Wahlkreise

Wildhaus-Alt St.Johann 54.61855 1012 3 5 1004 774 310 67 115 65 42 29 359 97

Nesslau 53.42669 1425 2 5 1418 1004 507 76 86 146 40 54 572 86

Ebnat-Kappel 53.93500 1888 0 8 1880 1217 739 88 107 260 78 80 685 115

Wattwil 50.55406 2729 10 5 2714 1845 1174 162 212 406 100 99 884 121

Lichtensteig 46.21315 607 0 1 606 391 251 22 62 103 38 22 209 10

Oberhelfenschwil 55.1923 509 0 3 506 359 164 33 67 62 25 23 166 43

Neckertal 50.32870 1443 5 6 1432 958 499 89 107 183 61 73 516 104

Hemberg 56.4660 372 0 3 369 283 128 27 25 42 13 14 134 32

Bütschwil-Ganterschwil 51.63231 1667 3 23 1641 1229 533 91 199 147 56 44 643 77

Lütisburg 59.0998 589 0 1 588 420 205 37 55 82 20 19 201 31

Mosnang 57.12035 1163 3 4 1156 854 318 69 240 97 47 28 429 39

Kirchberg 51.65065 2611 8 16 2587 1910 920 169 280 300 88 81 906 77

Toggenburg 30527 52.5 16015 34 80 15901 570456660818931555930574811244 832

Jonschwil 52.52513 1319 1 11 1307 997 469 113 121 155 49 46 443 42

Oberuzwil 51.44100 2106 9 8 2089 1509 830 227 170 244 58 104 655 107

Uzwil 46.37457 3453 13 5 3435 2398 1348 432 239 396 93 138 1168 120

Flawil 47.65979 2847 2 9 2836 1918 1294 197 286 415 79 116 867 122

Degersheim 51.32534 1300 3 8 1289 854 569 106 95 198 52 59 392 71

Wil 53.214289 7604 26 30 7548 5224 3261 458 667 1386 180 383 2162 235

Zuzwil 54.13364 1821 3 7 1811 1387 615 152 155 189 68 75 655 48

Oberbüren 48.42953 1430 8 8 1414 1094 426 116 122 105 40 29 626 48

Niederbüren 56.91057 601 1 1 599 473 147 40 74 37 24 12 277 31

Niederhelfenschwil 51.32099 1077 3 2 1072 809 332 102 87 116 39 40 406 46

Wil 46345 50.8 23558 69 89 23400 76511002682324120161943929116663 870

Auslandschweizer .00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Auslandschweizer 0 0 0 0 0 00000000 0

Kanton St.Gallen 311549 49.4 153825 382 711 152732 50629762749151919116821995862944103258 5771
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Bet.
%

Gemeinden Stimmbe-
rechtigte eingeg. leer ungültig gültig

Verein-
zelte

Stimmzettel

und Wahlkreise

St.Gallen 49.845185 22484 47 98 22339 425

Eggersriet 53.41637 874 1 4 869 14

Wittenbach 47.76016 2868 4 7 2857 57

Häggenschwil 57.2871 498 1 0 497 9

Muolen 52.5849 446 1 0 445 10

Waldkirch 52.32453 1284 4 10 1270 17

Andwil 53.81339 720 0 1 719 20

Gossau 47.811987 5724 13 23 5688 98

Gaiserwald 52.65762 3029 4 12 3013 46

St.Gallen 76099 49.8 37927 75 155 37697 696

Mörschwil 62.62558 1602 2 4 1596 24

Goldach 47.65759 2741 6 13 2722 48

Steinach 44.72217 991 6 5 980 8

Berg 61.1606 370 0 0 370 8

Tübach 57.0910 519 2 3 514 3

Untereggen 54.9745 409 1 1 407 2

Rorschacherberg 50.84389 2230 5 20 2205 36

Rorschach 42.94119 1766 3 13 1750 38

Thal 45.14054 1827 5 4 1818 27

Rorschach 25357 49.1 12455 30 63 12362 194

Rheineck 48.21794 864 4 4 856 15

St.Margrethen 44.82550 1142 2 9 1131 14

Au 46.13905 1801 2 7 1792 36

Berneck 52.02568 1336 3 4 1329 24

Balgach 51.12842 1451 4 2 1445 26

Diepoldsau 45.93797 1744 5 7 1732 31

Widnau 45.05382 2420 4 17 2399 52

Rebstein 45.82542 1164 0 0 1164 8

Marbach 53.11356 720 0 3 717 11

Altstätten 47.46821 3231 9 19 3203 49

Eichberg 52.1997 519 2 4 513 12

Oberriet 51.85774 2989 9 20 2960 57

Rüthi 56.41408 794 1 11 782 13

Rheintal 41736 48.3 20175 45 107 20023 348
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Bet.
%

Gemeinden Stimmbe-
rechtigte eingeg. leer ungültig gültig

Verein-
zelte

Stimmzettel

und Wahlkreise

Sennwald 48.13070 1475 4 8 1463 32

Gams 53.02093 1109 3 5 1101 9

Grabs 51.14552 2326 3 8 2315 33

Buchs 47.26498 3065 11 14 3040 28

Sevelen 48.42537 1227 2 3 1222 25

Wartau 47.73032 1445 5 8 1432 23

Werdenberg 21782 48.9 10647 28 46 10573 150

Sargans 48.73766 1833 5 7 1821 37

Vilters-Wangs 50.83124 1587 1 8 1578 27

Bad Ragaz 46.63460 1611 4 9 1598 24

Pfäfers 52.01091 567 1 9 557 4

Mels 49.85719 2847 8 24 2815 35

Flums 44.93087 1387 10 10 1367 29

Walenstadt 49.23584 1762 4 6 1752 39

Quarten 49.01939 950 9 7 934 9

Sarganserland 25770 48.7 12544 42 80 12422 204

Amden 49.61357 673 2 3 668 10

Weesen 47.81109 530 0 2 528 12

Schänis 45.72649 1210 2 8 1200 31

Benken 49.82007 999 4 8 987 23

Kaltbrunn 39.63008 1192 5 4 1183 9

Gommiswald 48.93560 1740 5 8 1727 47

Uznach 43.53693 1605 4 3 1598 50

Schmerikon 44.12287 1008 1 9 998 15

Rapperswil-Jona 47.618131 8624 30 31 8563 221

Eschenbach 47.76132 2923 6 15 2902 19

See-Gaster 43933 46.7 20504 59 91 20354 437
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Bet.
%

Gemeinden Stimmbe-
rechtigte eingeg. leer ungültig gültig

Verein-
zelte

Stimmzettel

und Wahlkreise

Wildhaus-Alt St.Johann 54.61855 1012 3 5 1004 8

Nesslau 53.42669 1425 2 5 1418 42

Ebnat-Kappel 53.93500 1888 0 8 1880 40

Wattwil 50.55406 2729 10 5 2714 54

Lichtensteig 46.21315 607 0 1 606 11

Oberhelfenschwil 55.1923 509 0 3 506 23

Neckertal 50.32870 1443 5 6 1432 50

Hemberg 56.4660 372 0 3 369 1

Bütschwil-Ganterschwil 51.63231 1667 3 23 1641 31

Lütisburg 59.0998 589 0 1 588 33

Mosnang 57.12035 1163 3 4 1156 16

Kirchberg 51.65065 2611 8 16 2587 41

Toggenburg 30527 52.5 16015 34 80 15901 350

Jonschwil 52.52513 1319 1 11 1307 13

Oberuzwil 51.44100 2106 9 8 2089 28

Uzwil 46.37457 3453 13 5 3435 102

Flawil 47.65979 2847 2 9 2836 48

Degersheim 51.32534 1300 3 8 1289 15

Wil 53.214289 7604 26 30 7548 145

Zuzwil 54.13364 1821 3 7 1811 17

Oberbüren 48.42953 1430 8 8 1414 20

Niederbüren 56.91057 601 1 1 599 9

Niederhelfenschwil 51.32099 1077 3 2 1072 11

Wil 46345 50.8 23558 69 89 23400 408

Auslandschweizer .00 0 0 0 0 0

Auslandschweizer 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kanton St.Gallen 311549 49.4 153825 382 711 152732 2787
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Bet.
%

Wahlkreise
Stimmbe-
rechtigte eingeg. leer ungültig gültig

Keller-
Sutter

Rech-
steiner

Ammann
Richard

Gilli
Yvonne

Ammann
Thomas

Graf
Andreas

Kessler
Margrit

Müller
Thomas

Stimmzettel Oppliger
Hans

St.Gallen 76099 49.8 37927 75 155 37697 984118439666252334025241986924280 1036

Rorschach 25357 49.1 12455 30 63 12362 47045624541189115058454108396 316

Rheintal 41736 48.3 20175 45 107 20023 7383151549114664818839624713394 618

Werdenberg 21782 48.9 10647 28 46 10573 3491442308981100259642987325 1095

Sarganserland 25770 48.7 12544 42 80 12422 46325365291144112283645908688 421

See-Gaster 43933 46.7 20504 59 91 20354 72231161877302518181706749113268 583

Toggenburg 30527 52.5 16015 34 80 15901 570456660818931555930574811244 832

Wil 46345 50.8 23558 69 89 23400 76511002682324120161943929116663 870

Auslandschweizer 0 0 0 0 0 00000000 0

Kanton St.Gallen 311549 49.4 153825 382 711 152732 50629762749151919116821995862944103258 5771

Bet.
%

Wahlkreise
Stimmbe-
rechtigte eingeg. leer ungültig gültig

Verein-
zelte

Stimmzettel

St.Gallen 76099 49.8 37927 75 155 37697 696

Rorschach 25357 49.1 12455 30 63 12362 194

Rheintal 41736 48.3 20175 45 107 20023 348

Werdenberg 21782 48.9 10647 28 46 10573 150

Sarganserland 25770 48.7 12544 42 80 12422 204

See-Gaster 43933 46.7 20504 59 91 20354 437

Toggenburg 30527 52.5 16015 34 80 15901 350

Wil 46345 50.8 23558 69 89 23400 408

Auslandschweizer 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kanton St.Gallen 311549 49.4 153825 382 711 152732 2787


